

CORRIGENDUM The last date for submission of Tender for supply of medicines to all WAPDA Health

Units advertised vide PRD(L)/WAPDA/477(2023-24 in Jang, Dawn on 12.06.2024 is extended upto 22.07.2024 till 11:00AM instead of 28.06.2024. All other contents of the above said Tender shall remain the same.

Director General Medical Services WAPDA Medical Directorate 210 Ferozpur Road Lahore

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk
PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/492(2023-24)

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams

5cm x 2col



Invitation to Bids For Execution of Contract for Supply of Medicines to all WAPDA Health Units .

Bid No: 920

 The WAPDA Medical Services invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders, registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax departments and on active tax payers list of FBR, who are manufacturer or sole distributor/importer of Pharmaceutical items

registered as under Drugs Act 1976 of Pakistan.

2. The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Single Stage- Two Envelope

Bidding procedure of the Public Procurement Rules 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory Guidence, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by PPRA (from time to time), and is open to all potential bidders.

3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the shape of CDR/Payorder/

4. Bidding documents showing detailed terms and conditions, are available at <u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u> free of cost or can be obtained from the office of undersigned during office hours before the closing date on payment Rs. 1000/-

DD in the amount of Rs: 500,000/- (Ruees Five Hundred Thousands).

- 5. If bid closing / opening date falls on local / national holiday, the date of bid closing
- / opening shall be the next working day on the same time and venue.

 6. The original bid, properly filled in, and enclosed in sealed envelope(s) must be delivered to the office of WAPDA Medical Directorate, WAPDA Hospital Complex,

210-Ferozepur Road, Lahore at or before <u>28-06-2024</u> Till 11:00AM. The Technical part of the bids will be opened on <u>28-06-2024</u> at 11:30AM in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend in the opening at the office of the WAPDA Medical Directorate, WAPDA Hosital Coplex 210 Ferozepur Road Lahore.

Director General Medical Services WAPDA Medical Directorate 210 Ferozepur Road Lahore

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/477(2023-24)

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPD

Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams